



<b>Pack Size:</b>	210/1.2	<b>Brand:</b>	PILLSBURY
<b>Category:</b>	Bakery, Frozen > Biscuits > Dough		
<b>Classification:</b>	Baking/Cooking Mixes (Frozen) (Food)		

<b>GTIN:</b>	10094562063310	<b>Servings Per Case:</b>	210 / 1 Biscuit ( G ) Servings
<b>Inner Pack GTIN:</b>		<b>Storage:</b>	Store between -10° F & 0° F
<b>MFR Product Number:</b>	94562-06331	<b>Shelf Life:</b>	124 days
<b>MFR Product Name:</b>	PB BISC CHSE AND GARLIC FLVRD	<b>Catch Weight:</b>	No
<b>MFR Brand Name:</b>	Pillsbury(R)		
<b>MFR Name:</b>	General Mills Inc.		

<b>Allergens:</b>	<b>Kosher</b>	<b>Halal</b>	<b>Organic</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Gluten Free</b>
	No	No	No	No	No
	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>
	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Free From

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	100	
Calories from Fat:	45	
Total Fat:	5g	8%
Saturated Fat:	2.5g	13%
Trans Fat:	0g	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	390mg	16%
Total Carbohydrates:	12g	4%
Dietary Fiber:	0g	0%
Sugar:	2g	
Protein:	2g	0%
Vitamin C:	0mg	20%
Calcium:	0mg	0%
Iron:	0mg	2%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Biscuit ( G ) (1.2Ounce)  
Servings Per Case: 210

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 100	Calories from Fat 45kcal
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 390mg	16%
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 2g	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	0%
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 20%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 2%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

**RFS# C4964 - Pillsbury 210/1.2 Dough Biscuit Garlic Cheddar Mini...**

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly. Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C. Information Updated on April 14, 2017 Generated on June 1, 2017 Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CA
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	No
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	No
Marked as Recyclable:	No
Gross Weight:	17.61 lb
Net Weight:	15.75 lb
Length:	16.00 in
Width:	12.00 in
Height:	5.12 in
Net Content:	15.75 lb
Volume:	0.57 ft3
Inner Pack Quantity:	210

---

## Ingredients List

ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, IMITATION CHEDDAR CHEESE [CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, COLOR ADDED), WATER, PALM OIL, CORN STARCH, MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), COLOR ADDED], SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTERMILK, BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DATEM, WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, SODIUM CASEINATE, DRIED PARSLEY, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ASCORBIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Cheese and garlic biscuit in pre-portioned, easy-to-use "freezer to oven" format. Savory cheese and garlic flavors. Formulated to produce light and fluffy biscuits every time.

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Bread Garlic Toast Baked Slice Average 118/1.5 Ounce

Product Id P7840

Frozen

Pack Size: 12.7/Lb

Brand: New York Frozen Foods

Category: Frozen Foods » Bakery » Breads

Classification: Bread (Frozen)

GTIN: 10070459100214

Servings Per Case: 125 / 1 SLICE Servings

Inner Pack GTIN:

Storage: Store between -10° F & 20° F

MFR Product Number: 10021

Shelf Life: 180 days

MFR Product Name: New York Garlic Toast

Catch Weight: No

MFR Brand Name: New York

MFR Name: T. MARZETTI COMPANY

Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
No				

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	No Info	No Info	Contains	Free From	Free From

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	160	
Calories from Fat:	80	
Total Fat:	9gm	14%
Saturated Fat:	2gm	10%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	280mg	12%
Total Carbohydrates:	17gm	6%
Dietary Fiber:	1gm	4%
Sugar:	0gm	
Protein:	3gm	
Vitamin A:	0IU	0%
Vitamin C:	0mg	0%
Calcium:	4mg	0%
Iron:	0.4me	2%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 SLICE (40gr)  
Servings Per Case: 125

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 160	Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 9gm	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat 2gm	<b>10%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 280mg	<b>12%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 17gm	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1gm	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 0gm	
<b>Protein</b> 3gm	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 2%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.

Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C.

Information Updated on March 10, 2018

Generated on June 1, 2017

Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	No
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	No
Gross Weight:	15.00 lb
Net Weight:	12.75 lb
Length:	19.31 in
Width:	16.00 in
Height:	10.38 in
Net Content:	118.00 1n
Volume:	1.86 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	8
Items Per Pallet:	6
Inner Pack Quantity:	118

---

## Ingredients List

BREAD: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (DATEM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID), CORNMEAL. SPREAD: SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PALM OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SALT, MONO AND DI-GLYCERIDES, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CALCIUM PROPIONATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, WHE (A MILK INGREDIENT), AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, BETA CAROTENE ADDED FOR COLOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.

**F2576**

Vito's - Jtm, 5/20Cnt

**Breadstick 7.5" 1.8 Ounce Baked Heat & Serve Frozen**

Report Product Des

**Allergens**

<b>Crustacean</b>	Free From
<b>Eggs</b>	Free From
<b>Fish</b>	Free From
<b>Milk</b>	Free From
<b>Sesame</b>	Free From
<b>Tree Nuts</b>	No Info
<b>Wheat</b>	Contains
<b>Soy</b>	Free From
<b>Peanuts</b>	Free From

Request Missing Product Nutrition

**Product Information**

Servings	Properties	GTIN / Manufacturer	Handling
<b>Serving Size:</b>	1		
<b>Household Serving Size:</b>	1 BREAD STICK		
<b>Servings Per Case:</b>	100		

Marketing Information

Packaging Information





Pack Size:	24/6.25	Brand:	Super Pretzel
Category:	Frozen Foods » Bakery » Soft Pretzels		
Classification:	Dough Based Products - Not Ready to Eat - Savoury (Frozen)		

GTIN:	10073321071681	Servings Per Case:	72 / 1/3 pretzel (59g) Servings			
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between -10° F & 15° F			
MFR Product Number:	7168	Shelf Life:	365 days			
MFR Product Name:	Pretzel Filler-Sweet Cream Cheese-6	Catch Weight:	No			
MFR Brand Name:	Pretzel Filler					
MFR Name:	J&J SNACK FOODS CORP.	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
		No				

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Free From

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	150	
Calories from Fat:	25	
Total Fat:	3gm	5%
Saturated Fat:	2gm	8%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	10mg	3%
Sodium:	190mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates:	26gm	9%
Dietary Fiber:	1gm	4%
Sugar:	3gm	
Protein:	4gm	
Vitamin A:	0IU	2%
Vitamin C:	0mg	0%
Calcium:	0mg	2%
Iron:	0me	8%
Folate:	0mc	
Potassium:	0me	0%
Riboflavin:	0me	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/3 pretzel (59g) (59gr)  
Servings Per Case: 72

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 150	Calories from Fat 25
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 3gm	<b>5%</b>
Saturated Fat 2gm	<b>8%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 190mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 0me	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 26gm	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1gm	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 3gm	
<b>Protein</b> 4gm	
Vitamin A 2%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 8%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly. Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C. Information Updated on March 29, 2016. Generated on June 1, 2017. Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	Yes
Despatch Unit:	No
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	No
Gross Weight:	10.08 lb
Net Weight:	9.38 lb
Length:	16.38 in
Width:	12.94 in
Height:	7.13 in
Net Content:	24.00 1n
Volume:	0.87 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	11
Items Per Pallet:	8
Inner Pack Quantity:	24

---

## Ingredients List

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sweet cream cheese filling (pasteurized milk and cream, sugar, salt, modified food starch, cheese culture, stabilizers [xanthan and/or carob bean and/or carrageenan gums], vanilla, potassium sorbate [to protect freshness]), graham crumb topping (enriched wheat flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, palm oil, graham flour, brown sugar, salt, baking soda, natural flavor, annatto [color]), yeast, sweet base (wheat flour, palm oil, mono and diglycerides, malted barley flour, soy oil, acesulfame potassium), sugar, salt, bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.

N/A

Bake and serve.

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.





Pack Size:	50/5 Oz	Brand:	Super Pretzel
Category:	Frozen Foods » Bakery » Soft Pretzels		
Classification:	Dough Based Products - Not Ready to Eat - Savoury (Frozen)		

GTIN:	10073321001169	Servings Per Case:	100 / 1/2 pretzel (2.5 oz 71g) Servings
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between -10° F & 15° F
MFR Product Number:	3014	Shelf Life:	365 days
MFR Product Name:	Sp King Baked Pretzel-5 Oz/50	Catch Weight:	No
MFR Brand Name:	Superpretzel		
MFR Name:	J&J SNACK FOODS CORP.		

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From

Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
Yes				

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	180	
Calories from Fat:	10	
Total Fat:	1gm	2%
Saturated Fat:	0gm	0%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	150mg	6%
Total Carbohydrates:	38gm	13%
Dietary Fiber:	1gm	4%
Sugar:	1gm	
Protein:	6gm	
Vitamin A:	0IU	0%
Vitamin C:	0mg	0%
Calcium:	0mg	0%
Iron:	0me	10%
Folate:	0mc	
Potassium:	0me	0%
Riboflavin:	0me	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/2 pretzel (2.5 oz 71g) (2.5oz)  
Servings Per Case: 100

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 180	Calories from Fat 10
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 1gm	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 150mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 0me	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 38gm	<b>13%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1gm	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 1gm	
<b>Protein</b> 6gm	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 10%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly. Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C. Information Updated on March 10, 2016. Generated on June 1, 2017. Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	Yes
Despatch Unit:	No
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	No
Gross Weight:	17.47 lb
Net Weight:	16.25 lb
Length:	23.88 in
Width:	15.88 in
Height:	7.63 in
Net Content:	50.00 1n
Volume:	1.67 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	10
Items Per Pallet:	5
Inner Pack Quantity:	50

---

## Ingredients List

Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, corn syrup, yeast, bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.

Provides 6 breads under the Child Nutrition Program

Top with butter, salt, or cinnamon-sugar. Bake and serve.

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.

# Pizza Pepperoni 12" Rising Crust Frozen

Product Id G0950



**Pack Size:** 12/31.75      **Brand:** Bellarico's  
**Category:** Frozen Foods » Prepared Foods » Pizza  
**Classification:** Baking/Cooking Supplies (Frozen)

**GTIN:** 10814598010016      **Servings Per Case:**  
**Inner Pack GTIN:** 00814598010019      **Storage:** Store between -30° F & 0° F  
**MFR Product Number:** 22554      **Shelf Life:** 180 days  
**MFR Product Name:** Bellaricos 12In Rc Pepperoni Foodse      **Catch Weight:** No  
**MFR Brand Name:** Bellaricos  
**MFR Name:** Dot Foods Inc.

Allergens:	<table border="1"> <tr> <th>Kosher</th> <th>Halal</th> <th>Organic</th> <th>Vegan</th> <th>Gluten Free</th> </tr> <tr> <td>No</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </table>									Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free	No				
	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free														
No																			
	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts										
	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info										

## Packaging Information

Unit Type: CASE  
Base Unit: No  
Consumer Unit: No  
Despatch Unit: Yes  
Invoice Unit: Yes  
Orderable Unit: Yes  
Variable Unit: No  
Gross Weight: 26.05 lb  
Net Weight: 23.81 lb  
Length: 24.74 in  
Width: 12.74 in  
Height: 6.10 in  
Net Content: 1.98 lb  
Volume: 1.11 cf  
Qty of Next Lower Level: 12  
Inner Pack GTIN: 00814598010019  
Layers Per Pallet: 10  
Items Per Pallet: 6

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Coffee Ground Premium X-Yield Portion Pack Packet With Filter

Product Id 10988

Pack Size:	64/1.5Oz	Brand:	Ridgeline Coffee Roasters
Category:	Dry Grocery » Beverages » Coffee/Tea/Cocoa » Coffee » Ground Roast		
Classification:	Coffee/Coffee Substitutes - Beans/Ground		

GTIN:	80822486175159	Servings Per Case:	544 / 6 fl. oz. Servings
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between 60° F & 70° F
MFR Product Number:	3515082	Shelf Life:	122 days
MFR Product Name:	RI Prem X-Yld Coffee 64-1.5 Oz Pack	Catch Weight:	No
MFR Brand Name:	Ridgeline Coffee Roasters		
MFR Name:	IMA		

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From

Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
No				

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	0	
Calories from Fat:	0	
Total Fat:	0gm	0%
Saturated Fat:	0gm	0%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates:	0gm	0%
Dietary Fiber:	0gm	0%
Sugar:	0gm	0%
Protein:	0gm	
Vitamin A:	0IU	0%
Vitamin C:	0mg	0%
Calcium:	0mg	0%
Iron:	0me	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 6 fl. oz. (5gr)  
Servings Per Case: 544

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 0	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0gm	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0gm	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.  
Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C.  
Information Updated on March 10, 2018  
Generated on June 1, 2017  
Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	Yes
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Gross Weight:	7.65 lb
Net Weight:	6.00 lb
Length:	16.00 in
Width:	13.25 in
Height:	7.50 in
Net Content:	1.50 oz
Volume:	0.92 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	6
Items Per Pallet:	9
Inner Pack Quantity:	1

---

## Ingredients List

Coffee

Coffee portion pack

Add cream, milk or sugar to taste.

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Pack Size:	4/1 GAL	Brand:	CULINARY SECRETS
Category:	Commodity Grocery > Condiments > Flavored Dressing > Coleslaw		
Classification:	Dressings/Dips (Shelf Stable) (Food)		

GTIN:	40822486186867	Servings Per Case:	512 / 2.00 TBSP Servings
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between 35° F & 80° F
MFR Product Number:	71789CSO	Shelf Life:	180 days
MFR Product Name:	DSG CLSW NTF JAR 4/1 GAL	Catch Weight:	No
MFR Brand Name:	CULINARY SECRETS		
MFR Name:	INDEPENDENT MARKETING ALLIANCE		

	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
	No	No	No	No	No

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	140	
Calories from Fat:	120	
Total Fat:	13g	20%
Saturated Fat:	2g	10%
Trans Fat:	0g	
Cholesterol:	15mg	5%
Sodium:	270mg	11%
Total Carbohydrates:	8g	3%
Dietary Fiber:	0g	0%
Sugar:	8g	0%
Protein:	0g	
Vitamin C:	0mg	0%
Calcium:	2.37mg	0%
Iron:	0.04mg	0%
Folate:	0mcg	0%
Insoluble Fiber:	0g	0%
Phosphorous:	0mg	0%
Polyunsaturated Fat:	0g	0%
Potassium:	0mg	0%
Riboflavin:	0mg	0%
Zinc:	0mg	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2.00 TBSP (29Gram)  
Servings Per Case: 512

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 140	Calories from Fat 120kcal
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 13g	<b>20%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	<b>10%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 270mg	<b>11%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 8g	<b>3%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 8g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

### RFS# 23844 - Culinary Secrets 4/1 ... Dressing Coleslaw Creamy

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.  
Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C.  
Information Updated on January 24, 2017  
Generated on June 1, 2017  
Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CA
Base Unit:	No
Consumer Unit:	No
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	Yes
Marked as Recyclable:	Yes
Gross Weight:	34.75 lb
Net Weight:	32.75 lb
Length:	12.75 in
Width:	12.75 in
Height:	10.69 in
Net Content:	32.75 lb
Volume:	1.01 ft3
Qty of Next Lower Level:	4

---

## Ingredients List

SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, EGG YOLKS, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE, VEGETABLE GUM (XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR. CONTAINS: EGG.

A Creamy Coleslaw Dressing from Culinary Secrets Originals that possesses a sweet and slightly tart flavor and aroma.

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.

**10692**

Tabasco, 12/5Oz

# Sauce Pepper Green Glass Bottle

[Report Product Des](#)

## Allergens

<b>Crustacean</b>	No Info
<b>Eggs</b>	No Info
<b>Fish</b>	No Info
<b>Milk</b>	No Info
<b>Sesame</b>	No Info
<b>Tree Nuts</b>	No Info
<b>Wheat</b>	No Info
<b>Soy</b>	No Info
<b>Peanuts</b>	No Info

[Request Missing Product Nutrition](#)

## Product Information

Servings	Properties	GTIN / Manufacturer	Handling	
	<b>Serving Size:</b>	1		
	<b>Servings Per Case:</b>	60		







# Sauce Pepper Green Glass Bottle

Product Id 10692

<b>Pack Size:</b>	12/5 Oz	<b>Brand:</b>	Tabasco
<b>Category:</b>	Dry Grocery » Soups/Sauces/Gravies/Bases » Sauces/Gravies		
<b>Classification:</b>			

<b>GTIN:</b>	30011210009203	<b>Servings Per Case:</b>	
<b>Inner Pack GTIN:</b>		<b>Storage:</b>	Store between 33° F & 80° F
<b>MFR Product Number:</b>	00920	<b>Shelf Life:</b>	540 days
<b>MFR Product Name:</b>	Tabasco Brand Green Pepper Sauce	<b>Catch Weight:</b>	No
<b>MFR Brand Name:</b>	Tabasco		
<b>MFR Name:</b>	MCILHENNY COMPANY		

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	Yes	Yes			
	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts				
	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	Yes
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No
Has Batch Number:	Yes
Gross Weight:	9.50 lb
Net Weight:	3.80 lb
Length:	8.78 in
Width:	6.50 in
Height:	7.38 in
Net Content:	5.00 fo
Volume:	0.24 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	7
Items Per Pallet:	30
Inner Pack Quantity:	12

## Benefits of Using this Product

Get the Best from Every Bite  
1 tsp

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Pack Size:	6/1 Lb	Brand:	Redi-Bits
Category:	Meat » Pork » Bacon/Bacon Bits		
Classification:	Meat Substitutes (Shelf Stable)		

GTIN:	00071165541004	Servings Per Case:	65 / a Tbsp Servings
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between 40° F & 75° F
MFR Product Number:	F8882630	Shelf Life:	365 days
MFR Product Name:	Pure Bacon Bits	Catch Weight:	No
MFR Brand Name:	Redi-Bits		
MFR Name:	RYT-WAY INDUSTRIES, LLC		

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From

Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
Yes				

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	30	
Calories from Fat:	20	
Total Fat:	2gm	3%
Saturated Fat:	1gm	4%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	5mg	2%
Sodium:	190mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates:	0gm	0%
Dietary Fiber:	0gm	0%
Sugar:	0gm	
Protein:	3gm	
Vitamin C:	0mg	0%
Calcium:	0mg	0%
Iron:	0mc	0%
Vitamin D:	0mc	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size a Tbsp (7gr)  
Servings Per Case: 65

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 30	Calories from Fat 20
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 2gm	<b>3%</b>
Saturated Fat 1gm	<b>4%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 190mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0gm	
<b>Protein</b> 3gm	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.  
Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C.  
Information Updated on March 20, 2018  
Generated on June 1, 2017  
Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	No
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	No
Gross Weight:	8.00 lb
Net Weight:	6.00 lb
Length:	12.60 in
Width:	8.60 in
Height:	5.30 in
Net Content:	1.00 lb
Volume:	0.33 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	18
Items Per Pallet:	11
Inner Pack Quantity:	6
Shipping Container Contents Desc:	6-1 lb. Re-sealable bags in a case

---

## Ingredients List

Bacon (Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite). May also contain smoke flavoring, dextrose, brown sugar, sodium phosphates, potassium chloride, flavoring).

Fully cooked bacon crumbles - ready to use.

On salads, in soups, toppings, casseroles, omelets, pancakes, waffles, sauces, and much more....

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Pack Size:	2/1.5 L	Brand:	COFFEE MATE
Category:	Cheese & Dairy > Milk & Creamers > Fluid Creamers		
Classification:	Cream/Cream Substitutes (Shelf Stable) (Food)		

GTIN:	00050000318315	Servings Per Case:	376 / 1 tsp (5 mL) Servings
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between 43° F & 86° F
MFR Product Number:	00050000318315USL	Shelf Life:	274 days
MFR Product Name:	COFFEE-MATE Hazelnut	Catch Weight:	No
MFR Brand Name:	NESTLE		
MFR Name:	Nestec S.A.		

Allergens:	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free				
	Yes	No	No	No	No				
Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	400	
Calories from Fat:	200	
Total Fat:	22.3g	
Saturated Fat:	4.64g	
Trans Fat:	7.12g	
Cholesterol:	0mg	
Sodium:	67.8mg	
Total Carbohydrates:	49.4g	
Dietary Fiber:	0g	
Sugar:	48.1g	
Protein:	1.87g	
Vitamin A:	0NIU	
Vitamin C:	0mg	
Calcium:	7.3mg	
Iron:	0.01mg	

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 tsp (5 mL) (5Millilitre)  
Servings Per Case: 376

---

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 400**    Calories from Fat 200kcal

---

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 22.3g

    Saturated Fat 4.6g

    Trans Fat 7.1g

**Cholesterol** 0mg

**Sodium** 67.8mg

**Total Carbohydrates** 49.4g

    Dietary Fiber 0g

    Sugars 48.1g

**Protein** 1.9g

---

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	85g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

**RFS# A9918 - Coffee Mate 2/1.5 L Creamer Non Dairy Hazelnut Conc...**

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly. Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C. Information Updated on September 13, 2016 Generated on June 1, 2017 Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CA
Base Unit:	No
Consumer Unit:	No
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	Yes
Marked as Recyclable:	No
Gross Weight:	8.92 lb
Net Weight:	8.12 lb
Length:	9.20 in
Width:	4.70 in
Height:	10.50 in
Volume:	0.26 ft3
Qty of Next Lower Level:	2

---

## Ingredients List

SUGAR, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE)\*\*, AND LESS THAN 2% OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, COLOR ADDED, SUCRALOSE (NON-NUTRITIVE SWEETENER).\*\* Not a source of lactose.

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Pack Size:	12/32 Oz	Brand:	Ruby Kist
Category:	Dry Grocery » Beverages » Juices/Drinks » Single Strength		
Classification:			

GTIN:	10041152210159	Servings Per Case:	0 / 1 tsp (5 mL) Servings			
Inner Pack GTIN:	00041152210152	Storage:	Store between 35° F & 85° F			
MFR Product Number:	3201232RK	Shelf Life:	274 days			
MFR Product Name:	12/32 Lemon Jce	Catch Weight:	No			
MFR Brand Name:	Ruby Kist					
MFR Name:	CLEMENT PAPPAS & CO. INC.	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
		No				

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	0	
Calories from Fat:	0	
Total Fat:	0gm	0%
SaturatedFat:	0gm	0%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates:	0gm	0%
Dietary Fiber:	0gm	0%
Sugar:	0gm	
Protein:	0gm	

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 tsp (5 mL) (5ml)  
Servings Per Case: 0

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 0	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0gm	
<b>Protein</b> 0gm	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.  
Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C.  
Information Updated on March 10, 2018  
Generated on June 1, 2017  
Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	No
Consumer Unit:	No
Despatch Unit:	No
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Gross Weight:	29.00 lb
Net Weight:	29.00 lb
Length:	13.94 in
Width:	10.56 in
Height:	10.06 in
Net Content:	1.00 CA
Volume:	0.86 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	12
Inner Pack GTIN:	00041152210152
Layers Per Pallet:	12
Items Per Pallet:	5

---

## Ingredients List

Filtered Water,Lemon Juice Concentrate,Sodium Bisulfite (Preservative),Sodium Benzoate (Preservative),Lemon Oil

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.





Pack Size: 4/1 Gal Brand: Chef's Companion  
 Category: Dry Grocery » Soups/Sauces/Gravies/Bases » Sauces/Gravies  
 Classification:

GTIN:	50719098583337	Servings Per Case:	0 / 18g Servings						
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between 35° F & 71° F						
MFR Product Number:	58333	Shelf Life:	365 days						
MFR Product Name:	Ingr-Sauce 4/1 Gal Worcestersh	Catch Weight:	No						
MFR Brand Name:	Chefs Companion								
MFR Name:	Diamond Crystal Brands								
		Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free			
		Yes							
Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	5	
Calories from Fat:	0	
Total Fat:	0gm	0%
Saturated Fat:	0gm	0%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	190mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates:	1gm	0%
Dietary Fiber:	0gm	0%
Sugar:	1gm	
Protein:	0gm	
Potassium:	10me	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 18g (18gr)	
Servings Per Case: 0	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 5</b>	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 190mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 10me	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 1gm	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 1gm	
<b>Protein</b> 0gm	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label.  
 The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.  
 Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C.  
 Information Updated on May 22, 2016  
 Generated on June 1, 2017  
 Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	Yes
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Gross Weight:	39.70 lb
Net Weight:	32.00 lb
Length:	11.75 in
Width:	11.75 in
Height:	12.50 in
Net Content:	1.00 1n
Volume:	1.00 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	3
Items Per Pallet:	12
Inner Pack Quantity:	4
Shipping Container Contents Desc:	4x1 GA

---

## Ingredients List

Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Caramel Color, Molasses, Dextrose, Monosodium Glutamate, Sugar, Natural Flavors (spice extr actives), Spices, Citric Acid, Potassium Citrate, Natural Smoke Flavor, Polysorbate 80, Malic Acid.  
Bulk Worcestershire sauce for cooking  
Bulk sauces for use with meats and side dishes

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Pack Size:	4/1 Gal	Brand:	Chef's Companion
Category:	Dry Grocery » Soups/Sauces/Gravies/Bases » Sauces/Gravies		
Classification:			

GTIN:	50719098583313	Servings Per Case:	0 / 15g Servings
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between 35° F & 71° F
MFR Product Number:	58331	Shelf Life:	365 days
MFR Product Name:	Ingr-Sauce 4/1 Gal Soy	Catch Weight:	No
MFR Brand Name:	Chefs Companion		
MFR Name:	Diamond Crystal Brands		

Allergens:	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free				
	Yes								
Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	Contains	No Info

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	5	
Calories from Fat:	0	
Total Fat:	0gm	0%
SaturatedFat:	0gm	0%
Trans Fat:	0gm	
Cholesterol:	0mg	0%
Sodium:	490mg	20%
Total Carbohydrates:	1gm	0%
Dietary Fiber:	0gm	0%
Sugar:	0gm	
Protein:	0gm	
Potassium:	0me	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 15g (15gr)	
Servings Per Case: 0	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 5</b>	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0gm	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 490mg	<b>20%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 0me	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 1gm	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0gm	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0gm	
<b>Protein</b> 0gm	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly. Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C. Information Updated on May 30, 2016. Generated on June 1, 2017. Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CASE
Base Unit:	Yes
Consumer Unit:	Yes
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Gross Weight:	39.70 lb
Net Weight:	32.00 lb
Length:	11.75 in
Width:	11.75 in
Height:	12.50 in
Net Content:	1.00 1n
Volume:	1.00 cf
Qty of Next Lower Level:	0
Layers Per Pallet:	3
Items Per Pallet:	12
Inner Pack Quantity:	4
Shipping Container Contents Desc:	4x1 GA

---

## Ingredients List

Water, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Citric Acid.

Contains: Soy

Bulk soy sauce for cooking

Bulk sauces for use with meats and side dishes

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.



Pack Size:	6/30 OZ	Brand:	BASIC AMERICAN FOODS
Category:	Canned & Frozen Fruit & Veg > Canned Commodities > Vegetables > Beans > Refried		
Classification:	Vegetable Based Products / Meals – Not Ready to Eat (Shelf Stable) (Food)		

GTIN:	10011140672450	Servings Per Case:	120 / About 1/2 Cup Unprepared, About 130 grams Prepared (41Gram)
Inner Pack GTIN:		Storage:	Store between 40°F & 80°F
MFR Product Number:	67245	Shelf Life:	270 days
MFR Product Name:	Santiago? Refried w/Whole Beans	Catch Weight:	No
MFR Brand Name:	BAF Santiago?		
MFR Name:	Basic American Foods		

  

	Kosher	Halal	Organic	Vegan	Gluten Free
	No	No	No	No	No

  

Allergens:	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Sesame	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts
	No Info	Free From	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info

## Nutritional Information

	Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories:	170cal	
Calories from Fat:	40cal	
Total Fat:	4.5g	7%
Saturated Fat:	1.5g	8%
Trans Fat:	0g	0%
Cholesterol:	2mg	1%
Sodium:	510mg	21%
Total Carbohydrates:	24g	8%
Dietary Fiber:	8g	32%
Sugar:	0g	0%
Protein:	8g	0%
Vitamin A:	0NIU	0%
Vitamin C:	0mg	2%
Calcium:	0mg	4%
Iron:	0mg	10%
Potassium:	400mg	11%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size About 1/2 Cup Unprepared, About 130 grams Prepared (41Gram)  
Servings Per Case: 120

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 170	Calories from Fat 40cal
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	<b>7%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.5g	<b>8%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Cholesterol</b> 2mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 510mg	<b>21%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 400mg	<b>11%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 24g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 8g	<b>32%</b>
Sugars 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 8g	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 4%	Iron 10%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

### RFS# M2536 - Basic American Foo... Bean Refried Whole Santiago

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.  
Reinhart Foodservice, L.L.C.  
Information Updated on November 2, 2016  
Generated on June 1, 2017  
Data was supplied by GS1.

## Packaging Information

Unit Type:	CA
Base Unit:	No
Consumer Unit:	No
Despatch Unit:	Yes
Invoice Unit:	Yes
Orderable Unit:	Yes
Variable Unit:	No

# Packaging Information ... continued

Has Batch Number:	Yes
Marked as Recyclable:	Yes
Gross Weight:	12.10 lb
Net Weight:	11.16 lb
Length:	13.50 in
Width:	10.63 in
Height:	7.25 in
Volume:	0.60 ft3
Qty of Next Lower Level:	6

---

## Ingredients List

PINTO BEANS (DRY), LARD, SALT.

Most authentic recipe with whole bean texture. Yield: 138, 4-oz servings per case (23 servings per pouch). Santiago? Beans deliver authentic taste and texture in minutes; made with no preservatives, artificial colors or flavors. Foodservice Rewards and USDA Foods Processing Program participant.

---

The product data on this report was provided by GS1 and/or the product's manufacturer, who are solely responsible for its content.